DK Administration - Job Risk Assessment


	Name(s) of Risk Team Members:  

Dawn Farrell, Susan Dyroff
	Point Value →

Parameter ↓
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Job Title: DK Administration-Office Work
Job Number or Job Identifier:  DK Office Work
	Frequency

(B)
	<once/year
	<once/month
	<once/week
	<once/shift
	>once/shift

	Job Description: General office work

	Severity

(C)
	First Aid Only
	Medical Treatment
	Lost Time
	Partial Disability
	Death or Permanent Disability

	
	Likelihood

(D)
	Extremely Unlikely
	Unlikely
	Possible
	Probable
	Multiple

	Training and Procedure List (optional):


	
	
	
	
	
	

	Approved by: Margaret Lynch: 11/29/06
Rev. #  1 (signature on file in Building 197B, Room 1-101)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stressors: time constraints/deadlines, extended work-day 
	Reason for Revision (if applicable): 
	Comments:  


	
	Before Additional Controls
	
	After Additional

Controls
	

	Job Step / Task
	Hazard
	Control(s)
	Stressors Y/N
	# of People  A
	Frequency  B

A
	Severity  C
	Likelihood  D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	Control(s) Added to Reduce Risk
	Stressors Y/N
	# of People  A
	Frequency  B
	Severity  C
	Likelihood  D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	% Risk Reduction

	Keyboarding, use of mouse, monitor viewing 


	Repetitive-motion injuries to the upper extremities
	Work-station ergonomic review, ergonomic keyboard and mouse, wrist pads, wrist and/or elbow braces, ergonomic chairs, work breaks, alternate tasks
	Y
	1
	5
	4


	2
	40


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Back, neck and/or shoulder strain
	Work-station ergonomic review, ergonomic chairs, work breaks, alternate tasks
	Y
	1
	5
	3
	2
	30


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Eye strain
	Work-station ergonomic review, adequate lighting, computer-distance, glare screen, adjust viewing % on monitor, eyeglasses, work breaks
	Y
	1
	5
	2
	2
	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Manual office work, e.g., writing, filing, phone use, general office equipment use and maintenance i.e., photocopier, shredder, printer
	Repetitive-motion injuries to the upper extremities
	Work-station ergonomic review, ergonomic chairs, headphones and/or speaker phones, work breaks, alternate tasks
	Y
	1
	5
	2
	2
	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Back, neck and/or shoulder strain
	Work-station ergonomic review, ergonomic chairs, headphones and/or speaker phones, work breaks, alternate tasks, follow manufacturer instructions
	Y
	1
	5
	3
	2
	30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Eye strain
	Work-station ergonomic review, adequate lighting, eyeglasses, work breaks
	Y
	1
	5
	2
	2
	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Finger and/or hand injuries
	Work-station ergonomic review, focus on task at hand and follow manufacturer instructions
	Y
	1
	5
	2
	2
	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Electrical hazard - shock
	Proper grounding of equipment, limited use of extension cords, NRTL equipment, Tier 1 inspections
	N
	1
	4
	2
	1
	8


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Light manual lifting and carrying of office supplies and equipment


	Musculoskeletal and other over-use injuries to the back, neck, shoulders, extremities, etc.
	Back safety training, safe lifting and carrying techniques, carrying aides (e.g., rolling bags, carts, hand trucks, etc.), co-worker assistance
	Y
	1
	3
	2
	2
	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Slips, trips and/or falls
	Slip-resistant shoes, good housekeeping, safe lifting and carrying techniques, carrying aides (e.g., rolling bags, carts, hand trucks, etc.), safe step-stool use, handrail use, walkway and/or stair maintenance and repair, co-worker assistance, Tier 1 inspections
	Y
	1
	3
	3
	2
	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Finger and/or hand injuries
	Gloves, safe lifting and carrying techniques, carrying aides (e.g., rolling bags, carts, hand trucks, etc.), co-worker assistance
	Y
	1
	3
	2
	2
	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	General office area room occupancy
	Climate, comfort, air quality
	Proper lighting, HVAC units and their proper maintenance, custodial services
	N
	1
	5
	1
	3
	15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Walking within bldg., climbing stairs, using ramps, using elevators, etc.
	Slips, trips and/or falls
	Slip-resistant shoes, handrail use, adequate lighting, sufficient travel time, walkway, stairway and/or elevator repair and maintenance, good housekeeping, non-slip surface coatings, Tier 1 inspections, 
	Y
	1
	5
	3
	2
	30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Walking outside bldg., climbing stairs, using ramps, etc.
	Slips, trips and/or falls
	Slip-resistant and weather-appropriate shoes, handrail use, adequate lighting, sufficient travel time, ice-melt use in winter, walkway and/or stair maintenance and repair
	Y
	1
	5
	3
	2
	30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Further Description of Controls Added to Reduce Risk:

Tier I inspections help by engaging workers and increasing their safety awareness, understanding and action; identifying hazards and controls; and ensuring control implementation.

Safety discussions at staff meetings help by increasing or maintaining worker awareness, keeping workers current on safety issues, reviewing on-the-job risk-reduction controls implementation, allowing workers to voice safety concerns.

	*Risk:
	0 to 20

Negligible
	21 to 40

Acceptable
	41 to 60

Moderate
	61 to 80

Substantial
	81 or greater

Intolerable
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